
Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level Goal (MRDLG)

The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contamination.

Treatment Technique (TT)

A required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water.

Action Level (AL)

The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

ABBREVIATIONS

NTU-Nephelometric Turbidity Units

MFL- million fibers per liter (a measure of asbestos)

pCi/L -picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)

ppm- parts per million, or milligrams per liter (mg/L)

ppb- parts per billion, or micrograms per liter (J.tg/L)

ppt- parts per trillion, or nanograms per liter ppq- parts per quadrillion, or picograms per liter

methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead. components associated with service lines and home plumbing. We are responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but we cannot control the variety of materials used before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	Action Level (AL) 90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	09/27/2017	1.3	1.3	0.151	0	ppm	z	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing
Lead	09/27/2017	0	15	0.897	0	ppb	z	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

2019 Water Quality Test Results

promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories. Violation Likely Source of Contamination	Units	WCT	MCLG	Range of Individual	0.23 Highest Level Detected	Collection Date	Radioactive Contaminants
		20	>	22.0	2	2012	

^{*}EPA considers 50 pCi/L to be the level of concern for beta particles.

Combined Radium 226/228
06/12/2018
1.5
1.5 - 1.5
0
5
pCi/L
z
Erosion of natural deposits.

Disinfectant Residual

'A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR).'

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Average Level	Range of Levels Detected	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measure	Violation (Y/N)	Violation (Y/N) Source in Drinking Water
Chlorine	2019	1.06	1.06-1.06	4	4	ppm	z	Water additive used to control microbes.

Violations

Chlorine			
Some people who use water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience irritating effects to their eyes and nose.	vell in excess of the MRDL	could experience irrit	ating effects to their eyes and nose. Some people who drink water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could
experience stomach discomfort.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Report (DLQOR).	04/01/2019	06/30/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.